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Staffing arrangements for the new academic year 

Below you will find a staff list for the upcoming academic year with details of where each member of staff will be  

based. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Senior Leadership Team: 
Mrs Laura Buckley (Headteacher)   Mrs Gillian Seakens (School Business Manager) 
Miss Josie Heald (Deputy Headteacher) Mrs Sally Roper (Assistant Headteacher) 

Year Class Teachers Teaching Assistants 

Nursery Nursery Mrs Cumberpatch 
Mrs  Read  
Mrs  Bailey  
Mrs Spencer 

Reception 

Donaldson Mrs Foster Mrs Wood 

Rosen Mrs  Cross Mrs  Rainbow 

Year 1 

Ahlberg Mrs  Small  Mrs Baker 

Mrs  Lantsbery  

Jeffers 
Mrs  Neil 
Mrs  Icke 

Mrs 
Votier 

Year 2 

Dahl Mrs Blacksmith Mrs Burt  

Milne Miss Bass Miss Kelly  

Year 3 

Rowling Mrs Looker Mrs  Nicklin  

Miss Tropman & Miss Muggleton  

Morpurgo 
Mrs Johnson /  
Mrs  Greenwood 

Mrs  
Baggaley 

Year 4 

Lewis 
Mrs Smith /  
Mrs Roper 

Miss  Pou 
Miss Ingold 
 

Cowell Miss Buczynski 
Mrs Gage 
(Blakemore) 

Year 5 

Pullman Miss Toye 
Mrs  
Sutherland Mr Rose 

 
Wilson Miss Burberry Mrs Watts 

Year 6 

Horowitz Miss  Durling Mrs Burbidge 

Tolkien Miss Rotherham Miss Ruffell 

Dates for your Diary 

July  

Monday 12th  Transition Day  

Monday 19th   School reports sent home 

Wednesday 21st   Rowling Class Birthday Party 

Thursday 22nd   Special leavers lunch menu  

Friday 23rd   Last Day of term  

Friday 23rd   Year 6 Leavers assembly- 1.45pm  

http://www.loatlandsprimary.net/
https://www.bing.com/images/search?q=diary+dates+clip+art&id=26917F08FDE77125813CDA4DFA6F279375DEA89B&FORM=IQFRBA


Well done to this week’s School Superstars 

Reception Rosen – Evangeline 

Reception Donaldson – Lexie 

Year 1 Ahlberg – Amelia and Leo 

Year 1 Jeffers – Alfie and Mason 

Year 2 Dahl – Samuel 

Year 2 Milne –Ronnie and Amelia 

Year 3 Morpurgo – Kaylan 

Year 3 Rowling – Ines and George  

Year 4 Cowell – James 

Year 4 Lewis – Jay and Sophie 

Year 5 Pullman – Hannah and Blake 

Year 5 Wilson – Kieran, Annis, Riley, Rubens and Jacob 

Year 6 Horowitz – House Captains and Vice Captains 

Year 6 Tolkien – House Captains and Vice Captains 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transition Day – Monday 12th July  

Please can all children come to school wearing their PE Kit for the transition day on Monday 12th July. 

 

School Reports 

School reports will be sent home with the children on Monday 19th July.  All parents who hold parental 

responsibility are entitled to receive a copy of their child’s report.  If you are a parent who does not live with your 

child but would like a copy of their school report, please contact the school office who will be happy to provide 

you with a copy 

 

Reading Book Amnesty 

As we near the end of term, we are beginning to collect all library and scheme reader books ready for auditing 

over the summer holiday.  Please have a search at home for any books that may not have been returned to 

school.  We are still missing a large number of books from lockdown when children took additional copies 

home.  Please also look out for ‘Core Books’; these have a sticker on the front like this: 

‘Core Books’ are special classroom sets that are loaned to children in addition to their library 

book.  Unfortunately we are missing a large number meaning we no longer have enough of these titles in 

school.  If you find a ‘Core Book’ we would be incredibly grateful for its return. Thank you. 

 

 



 

COVID 19 Guidance  

The government have now confirmed that bubbles will be removed for all school children from Stage 4 of the 

Roadmap. This will take effect for our Pathfinder pupils when we return to school in September. For the 

remainder of this term our schools will continue with all COVID measures currently in place in order to minimise 

the risk of outbreaks affecting your activities during the summer break. 

 

Nursery News 

“You can’t use up creativity. The more you use, the more you have.” ~ Maya Angelou 

We are so proud of our creative children in nursery, they have so many fantastic ideas, we really enjoy seeing 

what they come up with next! 

 

Have a wonderful weekend 

 

The Nursery Team 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  



 

 



 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Term Dates 2021-2022 

Term 1    

 Training Day Wednesday 1 September 2021 

Term starts  Thursday 2 September 

Term ends  Friday 15 October 

  

 

Term 2  

 Training Day Monday 1 November 

Term starts  Tuesday 2 November 

Term ends  Wednesday 22 December 

  

Term 3  

 Training Day Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Term starts  Wednesday 5 January 

Term ends  Friday 11 February  

Term 4 

Term starts  Monday 21 February 

Term ends  Friday 1 April 

  Training Day Monday 4 April 

 

Term 5   

Term starts  Tuesday 19 April 

Term ends  Friday 27 May 

  

Term 6  

Term starts  Monday 6 June 

Term ends  Friday 22 July 

 Training Day Monday 25 July 

 

Term Dates 2022-2023 

Term 1    

 Training Day Thursday1 September 2022 

 Training Day Friday 2 September 

Term starts  Monday 5 September 

Term ends  Friday 14 October 

  

Term 2  

Term starts  Monday 31 October 

Term ends  Friday 16 December 

 Training Day Monday 19 December 

  

Term 3  

Term starts  Tuesday 2 January 2023 

Term ends  Thursday 9 February  

 Training Day Friday 10 February 

 
Term 4 

Term starts  Monday 20 February 

Term ends  Friday 31 March 

 

Term 5   

Term starts  Monday 17 April 

Term ends  Friday 26 May 

  

Term 6  

Term starts  Monday 5 June 

Term ends  Wednesday 26 July 

 Training Day Thursday 27 July 

Emails sent home 

All – COVID Guidance update  


